

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6956 OF 2005

SECUTIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UBS SECURITIES ASIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For recording compromise between the parties and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 5 is allowed.

Civil appeal stands disposed of in terms of signed
order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6956 OF 2005

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UBS SECURITIES ASIA LTD.

...RESPONDENT

With I.A. NO. 5.

ORDE R

Learned counsel appearing for the parities submit
that the parties have amicably settled the matter in terms of
consent terms set-out in para 8 of I.A. No. 5- application for

recording of compromise between the parties.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the amount, which the respondent has to pay to the appellant, would be paid within two weeks from today.

I.A. No. 5 is allowed. Consequently, Civil Appeal also stands disposed of. Parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 9, 2009.